Variance (11,595)$

Option A: Increase Buildings CIP Levy by an additional $2.4 million in 2020

Option B:

29

County Program Aid (CPA) History

Since 2012 the County has received the full amount of certified
CPA.  In 2010 Dakota County saw the largest un-allotment of
funds which was 22% of the certified amount.

30

2020 Levy Scenario - 1

% Levy
Increase

2019 Adopted Levy 140.61$

Add:  Expense Change
Current Level Inflation 8.79$
Funding for New Request (Consistent with Prior Years) 1.00$
Cahill Place 0.66$
Continue Co-Response and Add One City 0.19$

10.64$

Less:  Funding Source Increases 5.89$

Less:  Use of Levy Management Account 0.67$

Total 2020 Current Level 144.69$ 2.9%

31

2020 Levy Scenario - 2

% Levy
Increase

2019 Adopted Levy 140.61$

Add:  Expense Change
Current Level Inflation 8.79$
Funding for New Request (Consistent with Prior Years) 1.00$
Cahill Place 0.66$
Co-Response Expanded to All Cities w/ Cost Share
Keep Operational Reliance on CPA at 90%

11.35$

Less:  Funding Source Increases 5.89$

Less:  Use of Levy Management Account 0.67$

Total 2020 Current Level 145.40$ 3.4%

0.90$

32

2020 Levy Scenarios

33

Funding Options Looking Beyond 2020

34

Levy Management Account (LMA) History

Since 2014 the annual levy is $17.21 million lower due to use of Levy
Management Fund.

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Total
Levy Management Account Additions $4.68 $3.85 $8.09 $1.58 $5.00 $0.00 $23.19
Levy Management Account Uses (Levy Reduction) ($3.11) ($3.67) ($5.95) ($3.03) ($1.46) ($17.21)
Annual Levy Management Account Change $4.68 $0.75 $4.42 ($4.37) $1.97 ($1.46) $5.99

Cumulative Available LMA $4.68 $5.42 $9.84 $5.47 $7.44 $5.99

in Millions

35

LEVY PLANNING FINANCIAL
MODELS

36

2019 Budget Model Updated with Scenario 1

Forecasting Assumptions: 2020-2022

• Total annual operating cost growth: ~3.1%

– (cost growth impact on levy ~5.2% to 5.5% annually)

• All Levy Management Account used by 2022

• Future labor contracts renegotiated at rates similar to current contracts.
Current agreements run through 2020.

• Stable state and federal budgets

• Maintain structural balance in operations

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Available Levy Management Account (LMA) 5.99 5.99   5.32   1.14   -   0.00

Overall Planning Base Inflation Adjustment (3.1%/yr) 140.61   149.40   153.69   158.31   166.47   176.37